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The investor can print out the below forms and deliver them by hand or mail along with 

the required documents to the below address: 

 Egyptian Citizenship Applicants Reception Office 

 Citizenship Applications Assessment Unit  

 The General Authority for Investment and Free Zones building, first floor 

 3 Salah Salem St., Nasr City, 11562 Cairo 

 The Arab Republic of Egypt (A.R.E) 

For inquiries: 02-22649135 - 0122-3572663 
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Required Documents 

# Content Notes 

1 
The original Application Form for the Egyptian Citizenship together with the 

additional information. 

 

2 

A copy of the Transfer Form from abroad evidencing payment of the filing fee 

(USD 10,000 or its equivalent) to Central Bank of Egypt (CBE) – Council of 

Ministers – Citizenship Applications Assessment Unit; 

Account no.: 4/082/19000/2; 

Swift code: cbegegcxxxx; 

IBAN Code: EG160001000100000004082190002. 

 

3 
A copy of the passport evidencing the original nationality of the citizenship 

applicant. 

 

4 
A copy of the passport(s) evidencing the other nationality of the citizenship 

applicant. 

A copy of each 

passport of which. 

5 An original or official copy of the birth certificate of the citizenship applicant.  

6 Three (3) recent identity photos of the citizenship applicant.  

7 
An acknowledgment by the citizenship applicant indicating the other 

nationalities s/he holds, if any. 

 

8 A copy of the spouse's passport evidencing his/her original nationality.  

9 A copy of the spouse's passport(s) evidencing his/her other nationality. 
A copy of each 

passport of which. 

10 A copy of the marriage contract  

11 A copy of the passport or (birth certificate or ID card) of minor children. 
A copy of each 

document of which. 

12 The original criminal status record issued by the Egyptian authorities.  

13 
An official certificate of the citizenship applicant’s movements that is issued 

by the applicant’s country of origin. 

 

14 

An Official Movement Certificate provided that such certificate be covering the 

applicant's movements for the past five (5) years as of the application date and 

that it be issued by the applicant's country of permanent residence. 

 

15 

An official certificate issued by the applicant's country of origin to the effect 

that the applicant has never been convicted of a felony or a freedom-restricting 

penalty in a crime involving breach of trust, provided that such certificate be 

attested by the Egyptian Ministry of Foreign Affairs. 

 

16 

In the event that the investor owns stocks (shares) in any company, please 

attach a copy of the commercial registry or the Company’s Gazette; a copy of 

the company's Tax Card; a copy of the applicant’s deeds of title of any real 

estate in Egypt; and a copy of the vehicle(s) license(s) that the applicant 

personally owns. 

 

17 
An official report evidencing the result of the medical examination of the 

applicant. 

To be submitted 

during the residence. 

18 
The original document evidencing that Investment Program requirements 

have been met.  

To be submitted 

during the residence. 

The citizenship applicant may express his/her desire to maintain the confidentiality of the application and 

relevant decisions.  
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Application Form for the Egyptian Citizenship 
In accordance with Article (4 bis) of Law No. 26 of 1975 

on the Egyptian Citizenship as amended by Law No. 140 of 2019 

Applicant Name:  

(in the Arabic language): 
………………………………………………………………………………………. 

(in the foreign language): ………………………………………………………………………………………. 

Date and Place of Birth: ………………………………………………………………………………………. 

Profession: ………………………………………………………………………………………. 

Religion:  ………………………………………………………………………………………. 

Nationality of Origin: ………………………………………………………………………………………. 

Other Nationalities, if any: ………………………………………………………………………………………. 

The date the applicant started 

residing in the A.R.E, if any: 
………………………………………………………………………………………. 

The date the applicant ended 

his/her residence in the A.R.E, 

if any: 

………………………………………………………………………………………. 

Type of Residence: ………………………………………………………………………………………. 

Applicant’s Address Abroad: ………………………………………………………………………………………. 

Applicant’s Address inside the 

A.R.E: 
………………………………………………………………………………………. 

Applicant’s phone (Cellular + 

Land line): 
………………………………………………………………………………………. 

Email: ………………………………………………………………………………………. 

Date and Place of Birth of the 

Applicant’s Father: 
………………………………………………………………………………………. 

Nationality of the Applicant’s 

Father: 
………………………………………………………………………………………. 

Name of Spouse: ………………………………………………………………………………………. 

Nationality of Spouse:  ………………………………………………………………………………………. 
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Names of Applicant’s 

Children and their Date of 

Birth:  

 

1.  ………………………………………………………………………………………. 

2.  ………………………………………………………………………………………. 

3.  ………………………………………………………………………………………. 

4.  ………………………………………………………………………………………. 

The Reason for 

Submitting this 

Application according to 

Prime Minister Decree No. 

3099 of 2019: 

 

 Buy a property 

 Set up or be a partner in an investment project 

 Make a deposit that will be refunded after five (5) years 

 Make a deposit that will be refunded after three (3) years 

 Deposit an amount as direct revenues in foreign currency that would devolve to 

Public Treasury Authority (PTA). 

Date of Application:  … / … / 20… (DD/MM/YYYY) 

Applicant Signature: ………………………………………………………………………………………….... 
 

ـــــــــــــــــ ـــــــــــــــــ ـــــــــــــــــ ـــــــــــــــــ ـــــــــــــــــ ـــــــــــــــــ ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ ـــــــــــــــــــــــــ ـــــــــــ ـــــــــــــــــ ـــــــــــــــــ ـــــــــــــــــ ـــــــــــــــــ ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ ــ  
Application for Citizenship File Number: 

 

(…………………) 

    Appropriate Employee  

ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ  
 

Note: The applicant must submit the official documents evidencing the validity of the forgoing data, 

in addition to the documents requested by Citizenship Applications Assessment Unit, which are 

necessary for the process of granting the Egyptian citizenship. 
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Acknowledgment 

 

I, _______________________, the applicant for obtaining the Egyptian citizenship, 

hereby acknowledge that I hold .......................................nationality and 

…………………… nationality only, and that I do not hold any other nationalities. I 

declare that all data and information about me, my wife and my kids herein stated are 

correct, and that I have disclosed all such data and information in the application for 

granting the citizenship.   

 

I also acknowledge that I am fully aware that the fees amounting to ten thousand US 

dollars (USD 10,000) transferred by me to the account of Council of Ministers – 

Citizenship Applications Assessment Unit – at the Central Bank of Egypt "CBE" is 

non-refundable, and that in case my application for the Egyptian citizenship is rejected, 

I am not entitled to bring an international or domestic lawsuit before the Egyptian 

judiciary, the Egyptian Council of State, or any other domestic or international entity. 

Furthermore, I am fully aware that the Egyptian authorities have the right to reject my 

application for the Egyptian citizenship without giving any reasons. 

 

In witness whereof, I affixed my signature herein below. 

 

Name: _________________________________________ 

Signature: ______________________________________ 

Date: ___________________________________________ 
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Options of Investment Programs  

Direct revenue at a value of USD 250,000 

An amount of two hundred fifty thousand US dollars (USD 250,000) may be 

deposited by virtue of a bank transfer from abroad as direct revenue (grant) to Public 

Treasury Authority. Such amount shall be non-refundable.  

 

Or  

Buying a real estate from the State with a minimum of USD 500,000 

A real estate owned by the State or public legal persons may be bought with a minimum 

of five hundred thousand US dollars (USD 500,000) transferred from abroad. If such 

real estate is disposed of before the elapse of five years from the date of buying, an 

amount of two hundred fifty thousand US dollars (USD 250,000) shall be deposited at 

CBE by virtue of bank transfer from abroad as direct revenue to Public Treasury 

Authority in order to keep the Egyptian citizenship. Such amount shall be non-

refundable. 

 

Or  

Setting up an investment project with a minimum of USD 400,000  

 An investment project may be set up or participated therein with an amount not less 

than four hundred thousand US dollars (USD 400,000) transferred from abroad, and 

with a participation percentage of no less than 40% of the project capital. The foregoing 

shall be in accordance with rules and procedures stipulated in Investment Law as 

enacted by Law No. 72 of 2017. In case such investment project has been liquidated or 

suspended, or the naturalized person has disposed of the project or its share therein 

before the elapse of five years from the date of operating, an amount of two hundred 

fifty thousand US dollars (USD 250,000) shall be deposited at CBE by virtue of bank 

transfer from abroad as direct revenue to Public Treasury Authority in order to keep 

the Egyptian citizenship. Such amount shall be non-refundable. 
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Or  

Cash deposit at a value of USD 1 million for 3 years    

An amount of one million US dollars (USD 1,000,000) may be deposited in an account 

at CBE by virtue of a bank transfer from abroad. Such deposit may be refunded after 

three years in Egyptian pounds at the exchange rate announced by CBE on the date of 

refund, and not exceeding the exchange rate on the date of deposit and without interest. 

 

Or  

Cash deposit at a value of USD 750,000 for 5 years 

An amount of seven hundred fifty thousand US dollars (USD 750,000) may be 

deposited in an account at CBE by virtue of a bank transfer from abroad. Such deposit 

may be refunded after five years in Egyptian pounds at the exchange rate announced 

by CBE on the date of refund, and not exceeding the exchange rate on the date of 

deposit and without interest.  
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Additional Information 

Name of Investor 

(as per Birth 

Certificate): 

…………………………………………. 

Nickname (if any): …………………………………………… 

Brief Personal 

Biography: 

………………………………………........ 

……………………………………………………………………………………………

……………………………………………………………………………………………

……………………………………………………………………………………………

……………………………………………………………………………………………

……………………………………………………………………………………………

……………………………………………………………………………………………

………………………… 

Academic 

Qualification of the 

Applicant for 

Nationality: 

……………………………………………………………………

………………. 

Name of Academic 

Institution: 

…………………..............

.......... 

Year of 

Graduation: 

……………… 

Academic 

Qualification of the 

Wife of the  

Applicant for 

Nationality: 

………………………………………………………………….. 

Name of Academic 

Institution: 

…………………....... Year of 

Graduation: 

……………… 
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Name of all 

children 
Male/Female Date of Birth 

Name of 

school/university/workplace 

(currently) 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

Signature 
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The solvency to include the following: 

1. Movable assets (inside Egypt), such as cars, boats, etc. along with attachments of copies 

of licenses thereto. 

………………………………………………………………………………………………………

………………………………………………………………………………………………………

………………………………………………………………………………………………………

………………………………………………………………………………………………………

………………………………………………… 

2. Real estate assets (inside Egypt), along with attachments of copies of deeds of title. 

………………………………………………………………………………………………………

………………………………………………………………………………………………………

………………………………………………………………………………………………………

………………………………………………………………………………………………………

………………………………………………………………………………………………………

……………………………………… 

3. Names of banks dealt with (inside Egypt). 

………………………………………………………………………………………………………

………………………………………………………………………………………………………

………………………………………………………………………………………………………

…………………………………………………………… 

Names of companies invested in (a copy of the commercial registry or Companies Gazette, and a copy 

of the tax card are required). 

Name of company Capital Shareholding  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Residency in other countries (if any): 

………………………………………………………………………………………………………....... 

Signature 
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Date: ___________ 

 

Subject: Application Assessment Fees (A Transfer of NET USD 10,000) 

 

Dear Mr./MS._______________________ 

 

Pursuant to the Egyptian Law No. 140 of 2019 regulating the process of applying 

for the Egyptian citizenship, kindly transfer a net amount of USD 10,000 (Ten 

thousand United States dollars or the equivalent of which in the Egyptian pounds), 

excluding any banking fees or commissions, as application assessment fees to: The 

Central Bank of Egypt;  

Account Name: Citizenship Applications Assessment Unit; 

Account Number: 4/082/19000/2; 

IBAN CODE: EG160001000100000004082190002; 

Swift Code: cbegegcxxxx; 

In favor of: ____________________________. 

Best Regards, 

Egyptian Citizenship Applicants Reception Office, 

Executive Manager, 

Mohamed Sameh Sedky. 
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Date: ___________ 

Dear Major General/ Director of the Public Department 

for Passports, Immigration and Nationality,  

(Registration and Oversight Division) 

 

 

Pursuant to Prime Minister Decree No. 647 of 2020 forming Citizenship 

Applications Assessment Unit and regulating its scope of competence and duties 

together with the rules and regulations related to the process of applying for the 

Egyptian citizenship, kindly issue an Official Movement Certificate on the movement 

for the past five years of the applicant, Mr./MS. 

___________________________________________________________ holding 

_____________________________________ nationality, so that such certificate be 

submitted to Citizenship Applications Assessment Unit at Council of Ministers. 

 

Best Regards, 

Egyptian Citizenship Applicants Reception Office, 

Executive Manager, 

Mohamed Sameh Sedky. 
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Date: ___________ 

 

Subject: Application Assessment Fees (A Transfer of NET USD 250,000) 

 

Dear Mr./MS._______________________ 

 

Pursuant to the Egyptian Law No. 140 of 2019 regulating the process of applying 

for the Egyptian citizenship, kindly transfer a net amount of USD 250,000 (Two 

hundred and fifty thousand United States dollars), excluding any banking fees or 

commissions, as Investment Nationality Program application fees to: The Central Bank 

of Egypt;  

Account Name: Citizenship Applications Assessment Unit; 

Account Number: 4/082/19000/2; 

IBAN CODE: EG160001000100000004082190002; 

Swift Code: cbegegcxxxx; 

In favor of: ____________________________. 

Best Regards, 

Egyptian Citizenship Applicants Reception Office, 

Executive Manager, 

Mohamed Sameh Sedky. 
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